
Kentucky St.  -vs- LeMoyne-Owen 
3/28/2026 at Marion, AR/USA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Maya ()
Loss: Logan Christophel ()
HBP: Logan Christophel
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kentucky St. 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 7 5
LeMoyne-Owen 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5 3 4

Kentucky St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brady Wooldridge 1b 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
Jonathan Padgett c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Campbell rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Kendall Garland dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cameron McDonald 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Haruta Endo lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Harry Major 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Preston Jones ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zion Lewis cf 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Harrison Barnes cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Christophel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 4 1 2 5

E: Cameron McDonald (1); Harry Major (2); Preston Jones (1);
Logan Christophel (1)

LeMoyne-Owen 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sincere Lozano ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ryan Meglis lf 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
Narrada Smith 3b 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
Cedric Poellnitz II 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Terrell rf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Jonathan Coleman dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Tahj Williams 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Onterio Seaille cf 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Michael Rivera c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Kevin Maya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 3 5 5 6 5

2B: Seth Terrell (1)
SB: Seth Terrell (1); Onterio Seaille (1)
HBP: Narrada Smith (1)
PO: Tahj Williams (1)
E: Sincere Lozano (2); Narrada Smith (2)
DP: 2

Kentucky St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Christophel (L, ) 6.0 3 5 5 5 6 1 0 1 0 24 30 9 2 –
Totals 3 5 5 5 6 1 0 1 0 24 30 9 2

LeMoyne-Owen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Maya (W, ) 7.0 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 30 9 7 –
Totals 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 30 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kentucky St. - Top of 1st KSU LOC
Brady Wooldridge singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Jonathan Padgett grounded out to ss (0-0); Brady Wooldridge advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Campbell reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Brady Wooldridge scored. 1 0
Kendall Garland walked (0-0); Ryan Campbell advanced to second. 1 0
Cameron McDonald grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Kendall Garland advanced to second; Ryan
Campbell out on the play. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 1st KSU LOC
Sincere Lozano lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Ryan Meglis struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Narrada Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Kentucky St. - Top of 2nd KSU LOC
Haruta Endo grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Harry Major reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Preston Jones grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Harry Major out on the play. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 2nd KSU LOC
Cedric Poellnitz II flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Seth Terrell walked (0-0). 1 0
Jonathan Coleman flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Seth Terrell stole second. 1 0
Tahj Williams walked (0-0). 1 0
Onterio Seaille walked (0-0); Tahj Williams advanced to second; Seth Terrell advanced to third. 1 0
Tahj Williams out at second p to 2b, picked off. 1 0

Kentucky St. - Top of 3rd KSU LOC
Zion Lewis popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Brady Wooldridge singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Jonathan Padgett flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Ryan Campbell flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 3rd KSU LOC
Michael Rivera singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Sincere Lozano singled, bunt (0-0); Michael Rivera advanced to second. 1 0
Sincere Lozano advanced to second on a wild pitch; Michael Rivera advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ryan Meglis grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Michael Rivera scored. 1 1
Narrada Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Cedric Poellnitz II reached first on an error by p (0-0); Sincere Lozano advanced to third. 1 1
Seth Terrell doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Cedric Poellnitz II advanced to third; Sincere Lozano scored. 1 2
Jonathan Coleman flied out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Kentucky St. - Top of 4th KSU LOC
Kendall Garland singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Cameron McDonald singled to left field (0-0); Kendall Garland advanced to third. 1 2
Haruta Endo reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Cameron McDonald advanced to second. 1 2
Harry Major singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Haruta Endo advanced to second; Cameron McDonald advanced
to third, out at home lf to c; Kendall Garland scored. 2 2
Preston Jones singled, bunt (0-0); Harry Major advanced to second; Haruta Endo advanced to third. 2 2
Zion Lewis reached on a fielder's choice, 2 RBI (0-0); Preston Jones out at second 2b to 1b; Harry Major
scored; Haruta Endo scored. 4 2



Brady Wooldridge struck out looking (0-0). 4 2
Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 4th KSU LOC
Tahj Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2
Onterio Seaille walked (0-0). 4 2
Michael Rivera struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2
Onterio Seaille stole second. 4 2
Sincere Lozano popped up to ss (0-0). 4 2

Kentucky St. - Top of 5th KSU LOC
Jonathan Padgett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
Ryan Campbell reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 4 2
Kendall Garland flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Cameron McDonald flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 5th KSU LOC
Ryan Meglis reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 4 2
Narrada Smith hit by pitch (0-0); Ryan Meglis advanced to second. 4 2
Cedric Poellnitz II flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Seth Terrell walked (0-0); Narrada Smith advanced to second; Ryan Meglis advanced to third. 4 2
Jonathan Coleman reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Seth Terrell advanced to second; Narrada
Smith advanced to third; Ryan Meglis scored. 4 3
Tahj Williams flied out to cf, RBI (0-0); Jonathan Coleman advanced to second on an error by 3b; Seth
Terrell advanced to third; Narrada Smith scored. 4 4
Onterio Seaille reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Jonathan Coleman advanced to third; Seth Terrell
scored. 4 5
Michael Rivera grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 5

Kentucky St. - Top of 6th KSU LOC
Haruta Endo struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5
Harry Major grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 5
Preston Jones flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 6th KSU LOC
Sincere Lozano lined out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Ryan Meglis flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Narrada Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5

Kentucky St. - Top of 7th KSU LOC
Harrison Barnes pinch hit for Zion Lewis. 4 5
Harrison Barnes popped up to rf (0-0). 4 5
Brady Wooldridge singled to right field (0-0). 4 5
Jonathan Padgett flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Ryan Campbell flied out to ss (0-0). 4 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 7th KSU LOC
Harrison Barnes to cf. 4 5


